C-10792-1

AMENDMENT NO. 1
Professional Services Agreetnent
with Dibble & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc. dba Dibble Engineering
(City of Glendale, Contract No. C-10792)

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) to the Professional Services Agreement
(“Agreement”) is made this day of , 2016, (“Effective Date™), by and
between the City of Glendale, an Atizona municipal corporation (“City”) and Dibble &
Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc. dba Dibble Engineeting, an Arizona corporation
authorized to do business in Arizona (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

A City and Dubble Engineering (“Contractor”) previously entered into Professional
Services Agreement, Contract No. C-10792, dated April 12, 2016 (“Agreement™);
and

B. The otiginal scope of work to be performed under this agreement included the
design and production of bid set documents for the construction of airport apron
rehabilitation project (Phase I) for an estimated cost not to exceed two hundred
ninety two thousand two hundred five dollars ($292,205.); and

C. The City and Contractor, however have agreed to include construction
administration services for phase I. Therefore, both patties wish to increase the
amount of compensation, and are increasing the "amount not to exceed” of the
Agreement with this Amendment; and

D. City and Contractor wish to modify and amend the Agteement subject to and strictly
in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are heteby acknowledged, the City and
Contractor hereby agtee as follows:

1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are not merely recitals, but form an integral
part of this Amendment.
2. Term. The term of the Agreement is extended for a one-year period from April 12,

2017 through April 12, 2018, unless otherwise terminated ot canceled as provided by
the Agreement. All other provisions of the Agreement except as set forth in this
Amendment shall remain in their entirety.

3. Scope of Work. All additional work will be performed at the Glendale Municipal
Airport in Glendale, Arizona.
Generally, the construction phase services will include:

8,/10/16



Task 1 - Consttuction contract administration, pre-construction conference
preparation and attendance. Shop drawing/material submittal reviews, Request For
Information (RFI) respenses, contractor pay application teviews, Davis-Bacon Wage
reviews, weekly construction meetings and field visits, percent within-Limits
Calculations, pre-final walkthrough/ punch list development, final walkthrough and
recotd drawing preparation. Also preparation of FAA and ADOT required close-
out documents, record drawings, and final engineer's construction report.

Task 2 - Daily construction obsetvation and documentation of contractor's activities.

Compensation. Increase compensation an additional $72,106. As described above
and shown in the attached exhibit.

Insurance Certificate. Current certificate will expite on April 12, 2017 and 2 new
certificate applying to the extended term must be provided prior to this date to
Materials Management and the Contract Administrator.

Non-discrimination. Contractor must not discriminate against any employee or
applicant for employment on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin,
age, matital status, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, genetic
characteristics, familial status, U.S. military veteran status or any disability.
Contractor will require any Sub-contractor to be bound to the same requirements as
stated within this section. Contractor, and on behalf of any subcontractors, wartants
compliance with this section.

No Boycott of Istael. The Parties agree that they are not currently engaged in, and
agree that for the duration of the Agreement they will not engage in, a boycott of
Israel, as that term is defined in A.R.S. §35-393.

Ratification of Agreement. City and Contractor hereby agree that except as
expressly provided herein, the provisions of the Agreement shall be, and remain in
full force and effect and that if any provision of this Amendment conflicts with the
Agreement, then the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

8/10/16



CITY OF GLENDALE, an Arizona
municipal corporation

Kevin R. Phelps, City Manager

ATTEST:

Julie K. Bower, City Clerk (SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael D. Bailey, City Attorney

Dibble & Associates Consulting
Engineers, Inc., dba Dibble Engineeting
an Arizona corporation

%/Ey; Kenneth L. Snyder ?
I

ts:  Vice President

8/10716



00°901°2LS

'8asesnaaaverassnnseensracessoes ssssracennss ssassocss

Rasessessses YY) ......\Bﬁoh .u.UN.\.QLh‘__

00°188S

Crecsnrrnnran

-.-.............-.............................-...:...........-...........:..-..-.\Bho.ﬂazw WUW:MQXN MUN&NQ\WNUEB\SO\\q .U

|

00'TTLS

00°09T$

234

eseevssnsussEasnanasntan PrEsmsasenasamsancussennaa ..MC_HC_-_Q _NHH_EQ_JW .—“

UlIS3uIsug 9|qqIq) sesuadx3 39a11(/S9dUemol|y )

0000085

L D101G NG S92IAIAS JUDYNSUOIGNS g

Il

00'000°8$

.......................................................Ammu_>hwm mu<v mc_Hmwn—r wucmﬂawuu< m_m_LmHNE\é .H

994

S9JIAI9S JUEINSUOIqNS g

00°62Z°€9S

89y

SserervrersrrrerrenaTansaaraenaasisnctet rur R RN LS ......-..-.........:.-.............-.......\B“O.HQDM. mwccm :m-\WNQ .q

00°'796°0€S

84¢

00°19Z'TES

0T¢

s S5 A 13 UONBAIDSGQ UOIIINIISUOTY 7

,...-c..:.......c-....-.-..:..-.:.-...-Co_“—.mLHW_C_EU< HUN;—HCOU\CO_HU:LHWCOU ﬁ .“EWE Huw_.o.h& H

994

SINOH

WD 31qq1a/3unissuIsu] 9[qqIQ) S291A19S 95eld UOIPNIIuo) 'y

Alewwing 994 13 JnoH-uep]

V/N daqunn LoQy
SC0¥900-¥0-€ 4aquinN vv4

V/N :13quinp juswpuawy

V/N :1aquinp ysel
609TST :Jaqunpy 303loid

dgdl 4aquiny joeajuod

7D PuLisauibusg

> m_anmc

9102/91/8

ZV ‘3lepus|D

S9JIAIIG BSBYd UOIINIISUO)
Ti# dg - "qeyay uoidy yuon
Hoduy [edpiuniy ajepua)n
Buuesuldul s)qqiq

:91eQ

:199loud

w4




Firm: Dibble Engineering Contract Number: TBD

Glendale Municipal Airport Project Number: 151609
Project: North Apron Rehab. - BP #1 Task Number: N/A

Construction Phase Services Amendment Number: N/A

Glendale, AZ FAA Number: 3-04-0064-025
Date:  8/16/2016 ADOT Number: N/A

DERIVATION OF FEE PROPOSAL SUMMARY

BASIC FEE - CONSTRUCTION PHASE

Direct Labor
Classification Manhours | Labor Rate Costs

1 Project Principal 0 573.59 $0.00

2 PM/Const. Administrator 92 $56.73 $5,219.16

4 QA/QC Manager 0 $50.59 $0.00

5 Project Engineer 56 $45.99 $2,575.44

6 Inspector/Designer 308 $36.80 $11,334.40

7 Registered Land Surveyor 0 $50.59 $0.00

8 Survey Crew 0 $50.59 $0.00

9 Administrative Assistant 12 $21.46 $257.52

Total 468 hrs
TR Ko ¢ |- oo ] OO PO $19,386.52
b. Overhead at......ccccvvvvevveenreenneen. 196.48% .coovvrvevrirennnanns $38,090.63
¢. Subtotal Labor + Overhead......cccoocovveeeceireceeceereee e $57,477.15
d. Net Feluinnicciciieieeneeeane 10% of c. ... $5,747.72
e. Total Basic Fee......cceeevvvvenennen. {(C+d)neiecceeeiieeeeeee. $63,225.00
ALLOWANCE FOR DIRECT COSTS
(Listed by ttem at Actual Cost - NO MARKUP)
Iltem Cost

1 Submittal Printing (DIibbIe).....ceeccre vt ereeoneseeer e e S 160.00 T&M

2 Mileage (DIbBIE)......cooeeceeeie et sevsrsse st sessa s s s srennes S 721.00 T&M
f. Sub-Total Allowances for Direct Costs........ocviervimmriniiireneninnen. $881.00

ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS, OUTSIDE SERVICES & SUBCONSULTANTS

Method of
Firm Cost Compensation
1 QA/Materials Acceptance Testing (ACS Services)......ccoaveereraen. S 8,000.00 Allowance
g. Sub-Total Allowance for Add'l COStS: ..covremrvviiverceeees e, $8,000.00

TOTAL FEE

lh. Total Estimated Cost to Consultant....(e. + £.) .....cccererrennee. $72,106.00




891 144 0 0 80¢ 95 0 6 0 S1V.L0L
8a¢ 8¢ (133m/*s1y pp 03 dn) uoneaasqQ uonINIISUO) Ajeg ez
ol S ; ; 4 7%, SS9IABS UOREAISSAQ UORINASUO) |17
(44 4 [ 14 4 s8uimelq p1oday wt
Ve 14 4 9T 4 voday uondnisuo) saesulsul jeuly [T
v 1 ySnodypyeMm jeuld T
1% v juswdojaas(q 15M-yaund / YySnoiypjiep [euid-aid  I{
9 9 (€ 03 dn) smalnay uonedyddy Aeq Jodenuoy 1T
14 ¥ suonendled syWIN-UIYHM-IuBIad YT
[0 9 4 SMalIARY a8epn uodeg-sineq ST
8¢ 8z {£) SHSIA p|a14 13 sBunsapy uononaIsuo) ApPapm 4T,
4 8 8 r (S) vonewuoyu| |eyusws)ddng sJaawsuy a1
0t 9 ot 14 (0T) sasuodsay uonewloyu| Joj1sanbay pr
43 8T [4! 14 (SZ) smainsy |enugns |eusiepy/Supmelq doys ot
ot v 9 3duEpuANY 3 daud - BDUSIIIUOD UONINIISUOD)-BId QT
ve 14 0z uonessiulupy 13 juawadeuei 1afoud eT
IR NE e , Jowmn i s s | s | (wwpy penuoy/uonanasuod 1 ws el T
SYNOH INVISISSY MWD S1d HINOISIA | YIINIONI | YIDVNYIA ‘NInav TvdIONIYd ASvL
VLOL NINQY AJAMNS /40LD3dSNI | 153r0¥d 20/VD "ISNOJ/Wd | 1D3r0dd
3SVHd NOILINYLISNOD - SYNOHNVIN AILVINLLSI
V/N 3quinN 10aY 9107/91/8 1eql
520-7900-F0-¢ :4aquinN vv4 ZV ‘efepuan
V/N :J3gLunpy Juswpuswy SIIAIBS ASEYJ UOIINIISUOD)
W¥/N :Joquinp dysep T4 dd - "qeyay uoidy Yoy :109(04g
609TST :13quiny 123(0.yg woduy [edidiuniy 3jepusa|o

a4l :Jequinp pesuo) Suussuidul ajgqig HITSTE]




Firm: Dibble Engineering
Glendale Municipal Airport
Project:  North Apron Rehab. - BP #1
Construction Phase Services

Contract Number: T8D
Project Number: 151609

Task Number: N/A

Amendment Number: N/A

Glendale, AZ FAA Number: 3-04-0064-025
Date: 8/16/2016 ADOT Number: N/A
r ESTIMATED ALLOWANCE FOR DIRECT COSTS - CONSTRUCTION PHASE

1. PRINTING (Record Drawings)

(Miscellaneous Check Printing is Included in Operational Overhead)

CONSTRUCTION PHASE

a. 1 Submittals of 16 sheets = 16 Sheets @ $10.00 /sheet $160.00
(1 Copy of Full-Size Mylars)
PRINTING TOTAL $160
2. MILEAGE
CONSTRUCTION PHASE
a. 35 Trips (Inspection) 36 Miles $0.445 /Mile $561
a. 10 Trips {Construction Admin) 36 Miles $0.445 /Mile $160

DESIGN PHASE TOTAL

$721




